14.2 Explanatory comments on any material change in the profit before taxation for the quarter reported on

as compared with the preceding quarter.

   Immediate

   Current   Preceding

   Quarter   Quarter

   30/09/2022   30/06/2022   Changes

   RM ’000   RM ’000   %

   Revenue   560,516   587,191   (   4.54)

   Operating profit   28,943   65,260   ( 46.01)

 Profit Before Interest and Tax   28,943   65,260   ( 46.01)

   Profit before tax   27,799   64,295   ( 46.35)

   Profit after tax   24,644   46,495   ( 48.71)

   Profit attributable To Ordinary Equity Shareholders   23,260   45,992   ( 48.96)

   Divisions

   Technical

   Rubber   Gloves   Clean-Room   Others   Total

   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000

Current Quarter ended

- 30/09/2022 (3Q22)

Revenue   64,689   464,172   31,655   -   560,516

Profit before tax   5,637   1,009   4,537   16,616   27,799

PBT/Revenue %   8.71   0.22  14.33   na   4.96

Preceding Quarter ended

- 30/06/2022 (2Q22)

Revenue   38,566   517,712   30,880   33   587,191

Profit before tax   3,998   53,328   2,043   4,926   64,295

PBT/Revenue %   10.37   10.30   6.62   na   10.95

Comparison of quarters

Percentage change   %   %   %   %   %

Revenue   67.74   (  10.34)   2.51   na   (   4.54)

Profit/(loss) before tax   41.00   (  98.11)   122.08   237.31   ( 56.76)

 6

KOSSAN RUBBER INDUSTRIES BHD

Company No. 197901003918

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Explanatory Notes

   14.2   Explanatory comments on any material change in the profit before taxation for the quarter reported on